					Owner: Broken Arrow, City of Solicitor: Broken Arrow, City of 12/10/2024 01:45 PM CST									
tion Title Line Ite	em Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Ouantit	Engineer Estimate		Cherokee Pride Construction Inc./ Sapulpa, ok Unit Price Extension		R&L Construction LLC Unit Price Extension		Ira M. Green Construction Unit Price Extension		Paragon Contractors LLC Unit Price Extension	
		T HILLS PROPERTY BASE BID MOBILIZATION RIGHT-OF-WAY CLEARING AND RESTORING	LS	1	\$20,000.00 \$10,000.00		\$100,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$100,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$40,000.00		\$57,500.00		\$171,446.19 \$42,837.36	\$171,446 \$42,837
3	BA 311	COMMON EXCAVATION (TRENCH)	CY	1832	\$20.00	\$36,640.00	\$10.00	\$18,320.00	\$5.00	\$9,160.00	\$5.00	\$9,160.00	\$32.78	\$60,052
	BA 312	COMMON BACKFILL AND COMPACTION (TRENCH)	CY	918	\$18.00	\$16,524.00	\$2.00	\$1,836.00	\$5.00	\$4,590.00	\$15.00	\$13,770.00	\$14.14	\$12,980
5	BA 313A	SAND BACKFILL AND COMPACTION (TRENCH)	CY	523	\$45.00	\$23,535.00	\$35.00	\$18,305.00	\$35.00	\$18,305.00	\$38.00	\$19,874.00	\$18.62	\$9,738
6	BA 313B	3/8" LIME CHIPS BACKFILL AND COMPACTION (TRENCH)	CY	392	\$55.00	\$21,560.00	\$35.00	\$13,720.00	\$45.00	\$17,640.00	\$40.00	\$15,680.00	\$16.56	\$6,493
7	BA 314	36" 3/8" THICK BORED STEEL CASING	LF	116	\$1,500.00	\$174,000.00	\$560.00	\$64,960.00	\$1,000.00	\$116,000.00	\$925.00	\$107,300.00	\$1,232.85	\$143,010
8	BA 401	8" AWWA C900 DR-14 PVC PIPE INSTALLATION (WATER)	LF	20	\$220.00	\$4,400.00	\$145.00	\$2,900.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$122.76	\$2,455
	BA 401	24" AWWA C900 DR-14 PVC PIPE INSTALLATION (WATER)	LF	1566	\$510.00	\$798,660.00	\$190.00	\$297,540.00	\$340.00	\$532,440.00	\$390.00	\$610,740.00	\$267.77	\$419,327
10	BA 410A1	24" 45 DEGREE DUCTILE IRON BEND	EA	18	\$4,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$2,574.79	\$46,346
11	BA 410A2	24" 22.5 DEGREE DUCTILE IRON BEND	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,442.42	\$2,442
12	BA 410A3	24" 11.25 DEGREE DUCTILE IRON BEND	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,341.68	\$2,343
13	BA 410B1	24"X6" DUCTILE IRON TEE	EA	2	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,820.00	\$5,640
14	BA 410B2	24"X8" DUCTILE IRON TEE	EA	1	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$2,865.02	\$2,865
15	BA 410D1	24" DUCTILE IRON SLEEVE	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$2,037.26	\$2,037
16	BA 410E1	8" DUCTILE IRON CAP	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$410.00	\$410.00	\$824.61	\$824
17	BA 410F1	24" DUCTILE IRON RESTRAINED JOINT		49	\$1,800.00	\$88,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$58,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$1,675.00	\$82,075.00	\$1,483.07	\$72,670
18	BA 411A1	24" CONNECTION	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,646.95	\$3,646
19	BA 420A1	6" GATE VALVE	EA	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,123.44	\$4,246
20	BA 420A2	8" GATE VALVE	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,810.00	\$1,810.00	\$2,957.74	\$2,957
21	BA 420A3	24" BUTTERFLY VALVE & VAULT	EA	2	\$38,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$17,200.00	\$34,400.00	\$27,447.06	\$54,894
22	BA 422A	4" COMB. AIR RELEASE/ VACUUM VALVE ASSEMBLY	EA		\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$12,150.00	\$12,150.00	\$17,864.28	\$17,864
23	BA 423A	3-WAY FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	2 2 2	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,750.00	\$13,500.00	\$5,974.41	\$11,948
24	BA 430A	TYPE 2 VALVE BOX	EA		\$250.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$417.84	\$835
25	BA 430C	VALVE BOX EXTENSION	LF		\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$367.27	\$734
26 27	ODOT 880(J) ODOT 642(B)		LS	1	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$1,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$1,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$10,378.24 \$15,891.10	\$10,378 \$15,893
28	ODOT 230(A)		SY	1211	\$10.00	\$12,110.00	\$6.00	\$7,266.00	\$8.00	\$9,688.00	\$5.00	\$6,055.00	\$5.49	\$6,648
29	ODOT 232(A)		SY	1211	\$5.00	\$6,055.00	\$1.00	\$1,211.00	\$8.00	\$9,688.00	\$5.00	\$6,055.00	\$5.49	\$6,648
30	02770		LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$15,579.09	\$15,579
	D4 004	MOBILIZATION	12" WATEF	÷	ISSION - OAKMO	\$1,471,884.00 DNT HILLS PROPE			\$40.000.00	\$985,811.00		\$1,107,079.00 \$46,000.00		\$1,155,782
31 32 33	BA 301 BA 310 BA 311A	RIGHT-OF-WAY CLEARING AND RESTORING COMMON EXCAVATION (TRENCH)	LS LS CY	1 1 1832	\$20,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$20.00	\$20,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$36,640.00	\$4,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$5.00	\$4,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$9,160.00		\$40,000.00 \$19,000.00 \$9,160.00	\$46,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$5.00	\$46,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$9,160.00	\$86,844.00 \$37,387.98 \$32.78	\$86,844 \$37,387 \$60,052
34	BA 312	COMMON BACKFILL AND COMPACTION (TRENCH)	CY	918	\$18.00	\$16,524.00	\$2.00	\$1,836.00	\$5.00	\$4,590.00	\$15.00	\$13,770.00	\$12.42	\$11,401
35	BA 313A	SAND BACKFILL AND COMPACTION (TRENCH)	CY	523	\$45.00	\$23,535.00	\$34.00	\$17,782.00	\$35.00	\$18,305.00	\$38.00	\$19,874.00	\$66.11	\$34,575
36	BA 313B	3/8" LIME CHIPS BACKFILL AND COMPACTION (TRENCH)	CY	392	\$55.00	\$21,560.00	\$34.00	\$13,328.00	\$45.00	\$17,640.00	\$40.00	\$15,680.00	\$66.94	\$26,240
37	BA 314	24" 3/8" THICK BORED STEEL CASING	LF	116	\$1,200.00	\$139,200.00	\$300.00	\$34,800.00	\$625.00	\$72,500.00	\$600.00	\$69,600.00	\$795.60	\$92,289
38	BA 401	8" AWWA C900 DR-14 PVC PIPE INSTALLATION (WATER)		20	\$220.00	\$4,400.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$124.36	\$2,487
39	BA 401	12" AWWA C900 DR-14 PVC PIPE INSTALLATION (WATER)	LF	1566	\$280.00	\$438,480.00	\$75.00	\$117,450.00	\$144.00	\$225,504.00	\$200.00	\$313,200.00	\$88.12	\$137,995
40	BA 410A1	12" 45 DEGREE DUCTILE IRON BEND	EA	18	\$2,400.00	\$43,200.00	\$800.00	\$14,400.00	\$750.00	\$13,500.00	\$950.00	\$17,100.00	\$1,107.56	\$19,936
41	BA 410A2	12" 22.5 DEGREE DUCTILE IRON BEND	EA	1	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$891.30	\$891
42	BA 410A3	12" 11.25 DEGREE DUCTILE IRON BEND	EA	1 2	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$871.25	\$871
43	BA 410B1	12"X6" DUCTILE IRON TEE	EA		\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,047.39	\$2,094
44	BA 410B2	12"X8" DUCTILE IRON TEE	EA	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$1,260.70	\$1,26
45	BA 410D1	12" DUCTILE IRON SLEEVE	EA	1	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$908.66	\$90
46	BA 410E1	8" DUCTILE IRON CAP	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$410.00	\$410.00	\$508.15	\$50
47	BA 410F1	12" DUCTILE IRON RESTRAINED JOINT	EA	49	\$1,200.00	\$58,800.00	\$300.00	\$14,700.00	\$300.00	\$14,700.00	\$675.00	\$33,075.00	\$797.62	\$39,083
48	BA 410G1	24"X12" REDUCER	EA	2	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,641.95	\$5,283
49	BA 411A1	24" CONNECTION	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,646.95	\$3,64
50	BA 420A1	6" GATE VALVE	EA	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$5,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,994.20	\$3,98
51	BA 420A2	8" GATE VALVE	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		\$3,500.00	\$1,810.00	\$1,810.00	\$2,914.06	\$2,91
52	BA 420A5	12" GATE VALVE	EA	2	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00	\$5,276.39	\$10,55
53	BA 422A	2" COMB. AIR RELEASE/ VACUUM VALVE ASSEMBLY	EA		\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,050.00	\$4,050.00	\$5,558.09	\$5,55
54	BA 423A	3-WAY FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$6,190.35	\$12,38
55	BA 430A	TYPE 2 VALVE BOX	EA	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$797.67	\$2,39
56	BA 430C	VALVE BOX EXTENSION	LF	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$747.10	\$1,49
57	ODOT 880(J)		LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,831.45	\$1,83
58	ODOT 642(B)		LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,838.68	\$12,83
59	ODOT 230(A)		SY	1211	\$10.00	\$12,110.00	\$5.00	\$6,055.00	\$8.00	\$9,688.00	\$5.00	\$6,055.00	\$5.49	\$6,64
60 61	0D01230(A) 0D01232(A) 02770		SY	1211 1211 1	\$5.00	\$6,055.00	\$5.00 \$1.00 \$500.00	\$1,211.00 \$500.00	\$8.00 \$8.00 \$5,000.00	\$9,688.00 \$9,688.00 \$5,000.00	\$5.00 \$3,500.00	\$6,055.00 \$6,055.00 \$3,500.00	\$5.49 \$5.49 \$15,579.09	\$6,64
ATER TRANSMISSI	ON - 9TH ST., OAKM BA 301	ONT HILLS TO WACO ALTERNATE 2	Alternate	1 Bid Tota	\$15,000.00	\$956,654.00	\$10,000.00	\$278,622.00	\$25,000.00	\$521,025.00 \$25,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$635,189.00 \$55,000.00	\$105,662.63	\$646,58 \$105,66
63	BA 310	RIGHT-OF-WAY CLEARING AND RESTORING	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$39,365.77	\$39,36
64	BA 311A	COMMON EXCAVATION (TRENCH)	CY	1162	\$20.00	\$23,240.00	\$10.00	\$11,620.00	\$5.00	\$5,810.00	\$5.00	\$5,810.00	\$28.26	\$32,83
65	BA 312	COMMON BACKFILL AND COMPACTION (TRENCH)	CY	572	\$18.00	\$10,296.00	\$2.00	\$1,144.00	\$5.00	\$2,860.00	\$15.00	\$8,580.00	\$14.95	\$8,55
66	BA 313A	SAND BACKFILL AND COMPACTION (TRENCH)	CY	338	\$45.00	\$15,210.00	\$35.00	\$11,830.00	\$35.00	\$11,830.00	\$38.00	\$12,844.00	\$66.63	\$22,52
67	BA 313B	3/8" LIME CHIPS BACKFILL AND COMPACTION (TRENCH)	CY	254	\$55.00	\$13,970.00	\$35.00	\$8,890.00	\$45.00	\$11,430.00	\$40.00	\$10,160.00	\$60.99	\$15,49
68	BA 313F	FLOWABLE FILL	CY	70	\$230.00	\$16,100.00	\$200.00	\$14,000.00	\$200.00	\$14,000.00	\$185.00	\$12,950.00	\$219.13	\$15,33
69	BA 314	36" 3/8" THICK BORED STEEL CASING	LF	195	\$1,500.00	\$292,500.00	\$560.00	\$109,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$925.00	\$180,375.00	\$1,374.19	\$267,96
70	BA 401	8" AWWA C900 DR-14 PVC PIPE INSTALLATION (WATER)	LF	20	\$220.00	\$4,400.00	\$145.00	\$2,900.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$112.97	\$2,25
71	BA 401	24" AWWA C900 DR-14 PVC PIPE INSTALLATION (WATER)	LF	1124	\$510.00	\$573,240.00	\$190.00	\$213,560.00	\$340.00	\$382,160.00	\$390.00	\$438,360.00	\$314.97	\$354,02
72	BA 410A1	24" 45 DEGREE DUCTILE IRON BEND	EA	6	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$15.000.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,574.79	\$15.44
73	BA 410A2	24" 22.5 DEGREE DUCTILE IRON BEND	EA	3	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,442.53	\$7,32
74	BA 410A3	24" 11.25 DEGREE DUCTILE IRON BEND	EA	5	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,341.67	\$11,70
75	BA 410B1	8"X6" DUCTILE IRON TEE	EA	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$914.68	\$91
76	BA 410B2	24"X6" DUCTILE IRON TEE	EA	2	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,820.00	\$5,64
77	BA 410B3	24"X8" DUCTILE IRON TEE	EA	1	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$2,742.25	\$2,74
78	BA 410D1	24" DUCTILE IRON SLEEVE	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$2,377.54	\$2,37
79	BA 410E1	8" DUCTILE IRON CAP	EA		\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$410.00	\$410.00	\$670.38	\$67
80	BA 410F1	24" DUCTILE IRON RESTRAINED JOINT	EA	61	\$1,800.00	\$109,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$73,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$1,675.00	\$102,175.00	\$1,393.47	\$85,00
81	BA 410F2	8" DUCTILE IRON RESTRAINED JOINT	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$411.43	\$82
82	BA 411A1	24" CONNECTION	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,402.76	\$3,40
83 84	BA 420A1 BA 420A2	6" GATE VALVE 8" GATE VALVE	EA EA	3	\$6,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$18,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$12,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,500.00 \$3,500.00	\$1,100.00 \$1,810.00	\$3,300.00 \$1,810.00	\$2,059.38 \$2,680.73	\$6,17 \$2,68
85	BA 420A3	24" BUTTERFLY VALVE & VAULT	EA	1	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$17,200.00	\$17,200.00	\$27,638.70	\$27,63
86	BA 422A	4" COMB. AIR RELEASE/ VACUUM VALVE ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00		\$17,000.00	\$12,150.00	\$12,150.00	\$17,864.28	\$17,86
87	BA 423A	3-WAY FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	3	\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00		\$15,000.00	\$6,750.00	\$20,250.00	\$5,698.91	\$17,09
88 89 90	BA 430A BA 430C BA 435A	TYPE 2 VALVE BOX VALVE BOX EXTENSION 6" BLOW OFF VALVE ASSEMBLY	EA LF EA	4	\$250.00 \$100.00 \$12,000.00	\$1,000.00 \$400.00 \$12,000.00	\$200.00 \$200.00 \$8,000.00	\$800.00 \$800.00 \$8,000.00	\$200.00 \$200.00 \$10,000.00	\$800.00 \$800.00 \$10,000.00	\$200.00 \$200.00 \$7,500.00	\$800.00 \$800.00 \$7,500.00	\$457.39 \$406.82 \$7,836.61	\$1,82 \$1,62
90 91 92	ODOT 880(J) ODOT 642(B)	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1 1 1	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$1,831.45	\$7,83 \$1,83 \$11,95
93	ODOT 624	REMOVE AND REPLACE FENCE	LF	65	\$65.00	\$4,225.00	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,950.00	\$100.12	\$6,50
94	ODOT 230(A)	BERMUDA GRASS SOLID SLAB SODDING	SY	775	\$10.00	\$7,750.00	\$6.00	\$4,650.00	\$8.00	\$6,200.00	\$5.00	\$3,875.00	\$5.49	\$4,25
95	ODOT 232(A)	SEEDING METHOD "A" FOR DISTURBED SOIL	SY	775	\$5.00	\$3,875.00	\$1.00	\$775.00	\$8.00	\$6,200.00	\$5.00	\$3,875.00	\$5.49	\$4,25
96	02770	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00 \$1,328,706.00	\$500.00	\$500.00 \$627,369.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00 \$998,174.00	\$15,579.09	\$15,57
ATER TRANSMISSI 97 98	BA 301 BA 310	, ELM TO ASH ALTERNATE 3 MOBILIZATION RIGHT-OF-WAY CLEARING AND RESTORING	LS LS	1	\$25,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$25,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$25,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$25,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$75,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$75,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$112,871.85 \$28,290.54	\$112,87 \$28,29
99	BA 311A	COMMON EXCAVATION (TRENCH)	CY	3072	\$20.00	\$61,440.00	\$10.00	\$30,720.00	\$5.00	\$15,360.00	\$5.00	\$15,360.00	\$29.33	\$90,10
100	BA 312	COMMON BACKFILL AND COMPACTION (TRENCH)	CY	1502	\$18.00	\$27,036.00	\$2.00	\$3,004.00	\$5.00	\$7,510.00	\$15.00	\$22,530.00	\$15.18	\$22,80
101	BA 313A	SAND BACKFILL AND COMPACTION (TRENCH)	CY	897	\$45.00	\$40,365.00	\$35.00	\$31,395.00	\$35.00	\$31,395.00	\$38.00	\$34,086.00	\$62.48	\$56,04
102	BA 313B	3/8" LIME CHIPS BACKFILL AND COMPACTION (TRENCH)	CY	673	\$55.00	\$37,015.00	\$35.00	\$23,555.00	\$45.00	\$30,285.00	\$40.00	\$26,920.00	\$13.23	\$8,90
103	BA 314	36" 3/8" THICK BORED STEEL CASING	LF	215	\$1,500.00	\$322,500.00	\$560.00	\$120,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$215,000.00	\$925.00	\$198,875.00	\$1,316.67	\$283,08
104	BA 316	PAVEMENT CUT AND REPAIR	LF	30	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$158.04	\$4,74
105	BA 316	5' SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT		946	\$28.00	\$26,488.00	\$30.00	\$28,380.00	\$40.00	\$37,840.00	\$28.00	\$26,488.00	\$56.82	\$53,75
106	BA 316	REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	8	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$379.63	\$3,03
107	BA 401	6" AWWA C900 DR-14 PVC PIPE INSTALLATION (WATER)	LF	40	\$170.00	\$6,800.00	\$140.00	\$5,600.00	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$63.59	\$2,54
108	BA 401	8" AWWA C900 DR-14 PVC PIPE INSTALLATION (WATER)	LF	40	\$220.00	\$8,800.00	\$145.00	\$5,800.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$79.03	\$3,16
109	BA 401	10" AWWA C900 DR-14 PVC PIPE INSTALLATION (WATER)	LF	10	\$240.00	\$2,400.00	\$180.00	\$1,800.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$105.00	\$1,050.00	\$252.00	\$2,52
110	BA 401	12" AWWA C900 DR-14 PVC PIPE INSTALLATION (WATER)	LF	20	\$270.00	\$5,400.00	\$185.00	\$3,700.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$161.98	\$3,23
111	BA 401	24" AWWA C900 DR-14 PVC PIPE INSTALLATION (WATER)	LF	2627	\$510.00	\$1,339,770.00	\$190.00	\$499,130.00	\$340.00	\$893,180.00	\$410.00	\$1,077,070.00	\$242.69	\$637,54
112	BA 410A1	24" 45 DEGREE DUCTILE IRON BEND	EA	7	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,649.29	\$18,54
113	BA 410A2	24" 22.5 DEGREE DUCTILE IRON BEND	EA	4	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,517.03	\$10,06
114	BA 410A3	12" 45 DEGREE DUCTILE IRON BEND	EA	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,107.58	\$1,10
115	BA 410A4	12" 22.5 DEGREE DUCTILE IRON BEND	EA	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,061.48	\$1,06
116	BA 410A5	10" 45 DEGREE DUCTILE IRON BEND	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$31,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$975.00	\$1,950.00	\$615.91	\$1,23
117 118	BA 410A6 BA 410A7	8" 45 DEGREE DUCTILE IRON BEND 6" 45 DEGREE DUCTILE IRON BEND	EA	5	\$1,600.00 \$1,200.00	\$8,000.00 \$4,800.00	\$800.00 \$700.00	\$4,000.00 \$2,800.00	\$750.00 \$750.00	\$3,750.00 \$3,000.00	\$600.00 \$500.00	\$3,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$540.42 \$486.98	\$2,70 \$1,94
119		24"X6" DUCTILE IRON TEE	EA	3	\$5,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$9,300.00	\$2,722.21	\$8,16
120		24"X8" DUCTILE IRON TEE	EA	3	\$5,300.00	\$15,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$9,300.00	\$2,676.37	\$8,02
121		24"X10" DUCTILE IRON TEE	EA	1	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,650.00	\$3,650.00	\$3,421.50	\$3,42
122	BA 410B4	24"X12" DUCTILE IRON TEE	EA	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,110.22	\$3,11
123	BA 410D1	24" DUCTILE IRON SLEEVE	EA		\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$2,096.87	\$2,09
124 125 126		12" DUCTILE IRON SLEEVE 10" DUCTILE IRON SLEEVE 8" DUCTILE IRON SLEEVE	EA EA EA	1 1	\$2,100.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,800.00	\$2,100.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,800.00	\$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$750.00 \$750.00 \$750.00	\$750.00 \$750.00 \$750.00	\$2,200.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,900.00	\$2,200.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,900.00	\$1,078.84 \$621.91 \$580.50	\$1,07 \$62 \$58
127	BA 410F1	24" DUCTILE IRON RESTRAINED JOINT	EA	47	\$1,800.00	\$84,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$56,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$1,675.00	\$78,725.00	\$1,500.31	\$70,51
128	BA 410F2	12" DUCTILE IRON RESTRAINED JOINT	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$675.00	\$1,350.00	\$614.06	\$1,22
129	BA 410F3	10" DUCTILE IRON RESTRAINED JOINT	EA	1	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$577.69	\$57
130	BA 410F4	6" DUCTILE IRON RESTRAINED JOINT	EA	4	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$469.89	\$1,87
131	BA 410F5	8" DUCTILE IRON RESTRAINED JOINT	EA	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$496.51	\$1,48
132	BA 410G1	24"X16" DUCTILE IRON REDUCER	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,920.21	\$2,92
133	BA 410G2	6" ASBESTOS CEMENT COUPLING DEVICE	EA		\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,332.87	\$1,33
134 135 136	BA 411A1	8" ASBESTOS CEMENT COUPLING DEVICE 24" CONNECTION 12" CONNECTION	EA EA EA	2 1 1	\$2,500.00 \$3,000.00 \$2,400.00	\$5,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$2,400.00	\$1,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$8,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$8,000.00		\$3,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$2,500.00	\$2,525.00 \$5,500.00 \$4,500.00	\$5,050.00 \$5,500.00 \$4,500.00	\$1,031.95 \$3,944.96 \$3,944.96	\$2,06 \$3,94 \$3,94
137	BA 411A3	10" CONNECTION	EA	1 3	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,944.96	\$3,94
138	BA 411A4	8" CONNECTION	EA		\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,051.99	\$3,15
139 140 141		6" CONNECTION 6" GATE VALVE 8" GATE VALVE	EA EA EA	2 3 2	\$1,500.00 \$6,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$3,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$6,000.00 \$1,800.00 \$4,000.00	\$12,000.00 \$5,400.00 \$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$7,500.00 \$7,000.00	\$3,500.00 \$1,100.00 \$1,810.00	\$7,000.00 \$3,300.00 \$3,620.00	\$986.25 \$1,666.70 \$2,451.02	\$1,97 \$5,00 \$4,90
142	BA 420A3	10" GATE VALVE	EA	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,971.33	\$3,97
143	BA 420A4	12" GATE VALVE	EA		\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$4,844.37	\$4,84
144	BA 420A5	24" BUTTERFLY VALVE & VAULT	EA	2	\$38,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$17,200.00	\$34,400.00	\$23,661.01	\$47,32
145	BA 422A	4" COMB. AIR RELEASE/ VACUUM VALVE ASSEMBLY	EA		\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$12,150.00	\$12,150.00	\$17,742.97	\$17,74
146 147 148	BA 430A BA 430C	3-WAY FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY TYPE 2 VALVE BOX VALVE BOX EXTENSION	EA EA LF	1 6 6	\$12,000.00 \$250.00 \$100.00	\$12,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$600.00	\$6,000.00 \$200.00 \$200.00	\$6,000.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00	\$200.00 \$200.00	\$5,000.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00	\$6,750.00 \$200.00 \$200.00	\$6,750.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00	\$5,887.53 \$797.67 \$406.82	\$5,88 \$4,78 \$2,44
149 150	BA 435A ODOT 880(J)	6" BLOW OFF VALVE ASSEMBLY CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	EA LS	2	\$12,000.00 \$8,000.00	\$24,000.00 \$8,000.00	\$8,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$16,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$20,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$7,500.00 \$10,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$7,453.31 \$1,831.45	\$14,90 \$1,83 \$14,71
151 152 153		BERMUDA GRASS SOLID SLAB SODDING	LS SY SY	1 2014 2014	\$8,000.00 \$10.00 \$5.00	\$8,000.00 \$20,140.00 \$10,070.00	\$1,000.00 \$6.00 \$1.00	\$1,000.00 \$12,084.00 \$2,014.00	\$8.00	\$7,500.00 \$16,112.00 \$16,112.00	\$10,000.00 \$5.00 \$5.00	\$10,000.00 \$10,070.00 \$10,070.00	\$14,718.97 \$5.49 \$5.49	\$14,71 \$11,05 \$11,05
	02770	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$5,000.00		\$3,500.00		\$15,5

I Certify that this is a true and correct Tabulation of Bids Received at 1:45 PM on December 10, 2024. This Document does not imply that the contract will be awarded to any particular bidder.
The City of Broken Arrow reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids.
Emily Rowland, P.E.
Environmental Manager